

**26.06.2024
Item no.06
Court No.50**

**Bero Kumarin & Ors.
Vs.
State**

Ld. Advocate Ms. Shila Sarkar appears for appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that she requires two weeks time for removal of defects as stated in the office report.

Perused the office report dated 21.06.2024.

It transpires from the office report that :

1. The requisites i.e. talabana cost and written up notice forms have not been filed by the appellant for effecting service of notice of appeal upon the substituted respondent nos. 8(a) (i), 8 (a)(ii), 8(b)(i) to 8(b)(v) as yet. Talabana Rs. 4.75/- and written up notice forms to be filed for service of notice of appeal.
2. In terms of Ld-Lawazima Courts' Order dated 10.08.2022, the appellants have not taken proper steps against the deceased respondent no. 4 as yet.

In view of the above, it is apparent that talabana of Rs. 4.75/- along with written up notice forms for service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos. 8(a) (i), 8 (a)(ii), 8(b)(i) to 8(b)(v) have not been put in by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant as yet.

Hence, the Learned Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to remove the defect as indicated in the office report within a period of two weeks from date.

The Learned Advocate for the appellant is also directed to take necessary steps for filing necessary application for substitution of respondent no. 4 within a period of two weeks from date.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**