

ASR 22.
Ct. no. 24.
15.1.2025

WPA 27966 of 2024

M/s. Saktipada Kundu

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sujit Sankar Koley

.....For the petitioner

Mr. Tuli Sinha

.....For the State

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the state respondent intends to file report in the form of affidavit.

Let the report be filed within three weeks from date.

Reply if any be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list 17th February, 2025.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]