

22.09.2025
Sl. 54
subadip
Ct.No.-655

SA 383 of 2010

**Bero Kumarin & Ors
Vs.
State**

Ms. Shila Sarkar.

...for the appellant

Mr. Dilip Kumar Sadhu

...for the respondent no. 5 & 6.

1. Appellant is represented.
2. Learned Advocate for the respondent nos. 5 and 6 is present.
3. The case is otherwise ready for hearing.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on 19th November, 2025 under the heading 'Hearing'.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)