

04.12.2025

Ct. No. 40

Sl. No. 7.

ASR

In the High Court at Calcutta

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

S.A. 383 of 2010

Bero Kumarin & Ors.

Vs

State of West Bengal

Mr. Sourav Sen

Ms. Shila Sarkar

....For the appellants

On the prayer of learned Counsel for the Appellant,
hearing is adjourned to 16th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)