

16
16-12-2025
AKG
Ct. 40

SA 383 of 2010

**Bero Kumarin & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal**

Mr. Sourav Sen,
Ms. Shila Sarkar
...for the Appellants
Mr. Soumik Ganguly,
Mr. Dilip Kumar Sadhu
...for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6

The matter is treated as heard-in-part.

Let the matter be adjourned till 8th January, 2026 for
further hearing.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)