

14
08.01.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/383/2010

BERO KUMARIN & ORS.
VS
STATE

Sr. Adv. Sourav Sen
Adv. Shila Sarkar

... for the Appellants.

Adv. Soumik Ganguly
Adv. Dilip Kr. SAdhu

... for the Respondent.

1. Learned counsel on behalf of the parties, are present.
2. The learned counsel on behalf of the Appellants submitted that copy of the instant appeal had been served on the State.
3. Affidavit-of-service had yet been filed.
4. Let the same be filed on the next returnable date.
5. The appeal shall be taken up for further hearing on 22nd January, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)