

30
22.01.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/383/2010

BERO KUMARIN & ORS.
VS
STATE

Sr. Adv. Sourav Sen
Adv. Shila Sarkar
Adv. S. Bhattacharya

.... for the Appellants.

Adv. Dilip Kr. Sadhu
Adv. S. Ganguly

.... for the Respondent No. 5, 7 & 8.

Adv. Jahar Lal De, AJP
Adv. Shamim Ul Bari

.... for the State.

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsel.
2. Affidavit-of-service is filed by the learned Counsel for the Appellant. Let the same be kept on record.
3. Heard both sides and considered the matter as *heard-in-part*.
4. Let the matter be adjourned to 10th February, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)