

19.02.2026

Court No.40

DL/Item No.-**23**

[Milan]

SA 383 of 2010

**BERO KUMARIN & ORS.
VS
STATE**

Mr. Sourav Sen, Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Shila Sarkar

....for the Appellants

Mr. Soumik Ganguly,
Mr. Dilip Kr. Sadhu,
Ms. Priti Barman

....for the Respondent Nos. 5 & 6

1. Heard in part.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 26th February, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)