

03
23.04.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/383/2010

SANJOY SEN KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Adv. Subhangi Bhattacharya
... for the Appellants.

1. By reason of a typographical error in the cause title of the judgment dated 12th March, 2026 has been wrongly written as '*Smt. Khatomia Kumarin & Ors. vs. State of West Bengal & Ors.*', in place and stead of '***Sanjoy Sen Kumar & Ors. vs. State of West Bengal & Ors.***'
2. Office is directed to effect necessary correction.
3. Other portions of the order remain unaltered.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)